PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4978307

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JON ODDVAR HELLEVANG	12/26/2014
KJELL EIVIND FROYSA	12/26/2014
KJETIL DAAE-LOHNE	12/26/2014
MAGNE HUSEBO	12/26/2014
REMI ANDRE KIPPERSUND	12/26/2014
PER LUNDE	12/26/2014
PETER THOMAS	12/26/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	XSENS AS
Street Address:	FANTOFTVEGEN 38
City:	BERGEN
State/Country:	NORWAY
Postal Code:	5072

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15108513

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)857-6395

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2028576000

Email: patentdocket@arentfox.com

Correspondent Name: ARENT FOX LLP
Address Line 1: 1717 K STREET NW

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	038275.00020
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JENNIE BURGER
SIGNATURE:	/Jennie Burger/
DATE SIGNED:	05/22/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=038275.00020_Xsens inventor assignment-as filed#page1.tif source=038275.00020_Xsens inventor assignment-as filed#page2.tif

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

JON ODDVAR HELLEVANG, having address Garverga 7, Bergen, 5054, Norway (NO);

KJELL EIVIND FRØYSA, having address Vestlundveien 7, Fyllingsdalen, 5145, Norway (NO);

KJETIL DAAE-LOHNE, having address Gullstølstien 204, Bønes, 5153, Norway (NO);

MAGNE HUSEBØ, having address Nesmyren 3, Tertnes, 5114, Norway (NO);

REMI ANDRE KIPPERSUND, having address Halvkannebakken 3, Bergen, 5011, Norway (NO);

PER LUNDE, having address Sandslikroken 56, Sandsli, 5254, Norway (NO);

PETER THOMAS, having address Råvarden 123, Rådal, 5239, Norway (NO);

(hereinafter "Inventors"); and

XSENS 4S, having address Fantoftvegen 38, 5072 Bergen, Norway (NO);

(hereinafter "Applicant")

WHEREAS

Applicant requires all rights in priority documents to be assigned from Inventors to Applicant in respect of United Kingdom patent application **GB1323076.8** for purposes of enabling Applicant to submit a corresponding international PCT patent application for the Invention claiming priority from the United Kingdom application,

NOW IT IS HEREBY AGREED

Inventors assigns all rights and ownership of United Kingdom patent application **GB1323076.8** to Applicant for a consideration of €1 (One Euro) paid from Applicant to the Inventors and acknowledged duly received by the Inventors.

AND THIS AGREEMENT is hereby executed by signature of authorised representatives of Applicant and Inventors:

Inventor, JON ODDVAR HELLEVANG: Jon Oddwa Helluang

Inventor, KJELL EIVIND FRØYSA: Ljull-Euring Frøysa
Inventor, KJETIL DAAE-LOHNE:
Inventor, MAGNE HUSEBØ:
Inventor, REMI ANDRE KIPPERSUND:
Inventor, PER LUNDE: Tel Lun Lu
Inventor, PETER THOMAS:
Applicant, XSENS AS (MAGNE HUSEBØ, Director):
Date of execution of Agreement:26 December 2014